ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Public Works

At <u>pw.ordinance@denvergov.org</u> by **12:00pm NOON on <u>Monday</u>**. Contact Jason with questions.

Please mark one: Bill Request or	Resolution Request	Date of Request:	11/4/2020	
	Resolution Request			
1. Type of Request:				
	ement (IGA) Rez	oning/Text Amendme	nt	
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppleme	ntal 🔲 DRM	AC Change		
Other:				
2. Title: (Start with approves, amends, dedicates, etc., include nan acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal Amends contract #201839791 with Atkins North America to each in capacity to the On-Call contract for	al code change, suppler extend the term by two	mental request, etc.) o years and add an ad	ditional \$12,000,000	
3. Requesting Agency: DOTI				
4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of proposed	Contact person to pre	sent item at Mayor-Cou	incil and	
ordinance/resolution	Council			
Name: Jane Fisher and/or Adam Phipps	Name: Jason G			
Email: jane.fisher@denvergov.org Adam.phipps@denvergov.org	Email: jason.gall	ardo@denvergov.org		
- raumpmpps e den reigerierg				
5. General description or background of proposed request. A The \$937M Elevate Denver bond program was approved by v America has provided program management services for the Eleva have included: program controls, communications, programmatic implementation support for voter approved purposes including transafety, libraries, parks and recreation, and public facilities. To dath the issuance process. As of 9/10/20, the program has expended ab index of about 0.95 suggesting the program is currently on track. On the Elevate Denver bond program achieves the Mayor's objectives. 6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Rob	oters in 2017. Following the Denver Bond prograsupport (DSBO, sustainsportation and mobilities, about \$390M has becout \$244M (26% of the Continued program supports).	ng a competitive procesum since early 2018. The nability, and ADA), tecy, cultural facilities, Deen issued and another \$e \$937M) and has a sch	ss, Atkins No. the services provided chnology, and project enver Health, public 170M is currently in edule performance	
7. City Council District: Citywide				
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key	Contract Terms wor	ksheet**		
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:				
Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 1327	Date En	tered:		

Revised 03/02/18

Key Contract Terms

Type of Cont	ract: On-Call Expenditure					
Vendor/Contractor Name: Atkins North America						
Contract control number: 201839791						
Location: Citywide Program Management of Elevate Denver Bond						
Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this an Amendment? Yes No If yes, how many? One						
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>amended</u> dates:						
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total):						
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount			
	(A)	Additional Funds (B)	(A+B)			
	\$19,000,000	\$12,000,000	\$31,000,000			
	\$17,000,000	\$12,000,000	\$21,000,000			
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date			
	2/18/18-2/11/21	Two years	2/11/23			
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes, RFQ advertised by DOTI Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? ✓ Yes ☐ No						
Source of funds: Elevate Denver Bond funding						
ELEVATE DENVER BOND: 🖂						
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE XO101 ACDBE N/A						
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 9%						
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? CIG, Goodbee , Triunity, San Engineering, Two Hundred, Inc,						
	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:					

Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 1327

Revised 03/02/18

Date Entered: